

GAHC010101782018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3257/2018

BINOD BORPATRA GOHAIN
S/O ROBIN BORPATRA GOHAIN
R/O VILL- BHEHPARA GAON, P.O. DHEMAJI
DIST. DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN - 787057
D.O.B. 01.07.1990
PH.NO. 8011025393

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF ASSAM,
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE
FOR COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT

ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

REP.BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

3:THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE
FOR COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
DIST. DHEMAJI
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DHEMAJI
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

DHEMAJI DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

DHEMAJI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

28-08-2023

None appears for the petitioner on call. Mr. CKS Baruah, learned Government Advocate Assam, appears for the State respondents.

Since this is a matter seeking compassionate appointment of the petitioner and an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the concerned Department, list the matter on 30.08.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant